Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

 AN0009: Recommended External Circuitry for GaN FETs
 AN0003: Printed Circuit Board Layout and Probing
Product Series and Ordering Information
Part Number* Package
Package
Configuration
TPH3208LD 8 x 8mm PQFN Common Drain
TPH3208LDG** 8 x 8mm PQFN Common Drain
TPH3208LS 8 x 8mm PQFN Common Source
*    Add “-TR” suffix for tape and reel
** LDG package offers larger gate pad
G
D
S
TPH3208LD
8x8 PQFN
(bottom view)
G
D
S
K TPH3208LS
8x8 PQFN
(bottom view)
TPH3208LDG
8x8 PQFN
(bottom view)
G
S
D
November 14, 2016 transphormusa.com
tph3208l.0 2
 TPH3208L Series
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TC=25°C unless otherwise stated)
Symbol Parameter  Limit Value Unit
ID25°C Continuous drain current @TC=25°C a 20 A
ID100°C Continuous drain current @TC=100°C a   13 A